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Independent evaluation of Revalidation - Survey of registrants
Observation point 1 - Topline data

¢ As part of the evaluation of revalidation, Ipsos MORI was commissioned by the Nursing and
Midwifery Council to carry out an online survey of registrants who had either undertaken
revalidation, or were due to undertake revalidation in October-January 2016/17, 2017/18 or
2018/19.

e Fieldwork took place between 1 December 2016 and 16 March 2017.

e A total of 35,981 registrants completed the survey representing a response rate of 21%.
e Results are based on all participants unless otherwise stated.

* The data is weighted by age, gender, country, and role to reflect the known profile of
registrants for the relevant sample group, and by setting against the profile of the register

overall.

e Participants were asked to choose one answer code for each question unless otherwise
stated.

* As different question wording was used for registrants depending on whether they had
already revalidated or not yet revalidated, both versions of the question wording are provided

(where applicable), and a combined total is not presented across the three sample groups.

e Where percentages do not sum to 100, this may be due to participants being able to give
multiple responses to a question or computer rounding.

¢ An asterisk (*) indicates a percentage of less than 0.5% but greater than zero.

¢ A dash (-) indicates either a percentage of zero, or that a question was not asked of
registrants in a particular sample.
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Nurse 88% 89% 88%
Please indicate the type of NMC registration(s) you currently |Midwife 4% 3% 4%
hold. Nurse and Midwife 2% 2% 2%
Nurse and Specialist Community Public Health Nurse (SCPHN) 6% 5% 6%
Nurse, Midwife and SCPHN * * *
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Commissioning 1% 1% 1%
Direct clinical care or management - adult and general care nursing 61% 61% 60%
Direct clinical care or management - children’s and neo-natal nursing 4% 4% 4%
Direct clinical care or management - health visiting 3% 3% 3%
Direct clinical care or management - learning disabilities nursing 2% 2% 1%
Direct clinical care or management - mental health nursing 9% 9% 9%
Direct clinical care or management - midwifery 5% 5% 5%
Please indicate your main scope of practice. Direct clinical care or management - occupational health 1% 1% 1%
Direct clinical care or management - other 3% 4% 4%
Direct clinical care or management - public health 1% 1% 1%
Direct clinical care or management - school nursing 1% 1% 1%
Education 3% 2% 3%
Policy * * *
Quality assurance or inspection 1% 1% 1%
Research 1% 1% 1%
Other 4% 6% 5%
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Ambulance service * * *
Care home sector 9% 9% 9%
Community setting, including district nursing and community psychiatric nursing 18% 18% 18%
Consultancy * * *
Cosmetic or aesthetic sector * * *
Governing body or other leadership * * *
GP practice or other primary care 6% 6% 6%
Hospital or other secondary care 55% 55% 55%
Inspectorate or regulator * * *
Insurance or legal * * *
Maternity unit or birth centre 3% 3% 3%
— . - . Military * * *
Please indicate the main setting in which you currently work. Occupational health 1% 1% 1%
Police * * *
Policy organisation * * *
Prison * * *
Private domestic setting * * *
Public health organisation 1% 1% 1%
School 1% * 1%
Specialist or other tertiary care including hospice 1% 1% 1%
Telephone or e-health advice * * *
Trade union or professional body * * *
University or other research facility 1% 1% 1%
Voluntary or charity sector * 1% 1%
Other 2% 2% 2%
| am not currently practising * 1% 1%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
England 79% 79% 78%
Northern Ireland 4% 4% 4%
. Scotland 10% 9% 10%
Where are you currently practising?
Wales 5% 4% 4%
Outside of the UK 2% 3% 3%
| am not currently practising * 1% 1%

Prefer not to answer
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Revalidation year

And in which region are you currently practising?

Base: All who are currently practising in England, Wales or Scotland
North East

North West

Yorkshire and The Humber

East Midlands

West Midlands

East of England

London

South East

South West

Aberdeen City and Shire

Argyll and The Isles

Ayrshire and Arran

Dumfries and Galloway

Dundee and Angus

Edinburgh and The Lothians

Greater Glasgow and The Clyde Valley
Loch Lomond, The Trossachs, Stirling and Forth Valley
Orkney

Outer Hebrides

Perthshire

The Highlands

The Kingdom of Fife

Shetland

Scottish Borders

North West Wales

North East Wales

Mid Wales

South West Wales

South East Wales

2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019
14324 9417 9196
6% 5% 6%
11% 11% 11%
8% 9% 8%
7% 7% 7%
9% 8% 9%
6% 6% 6%
13% 14% 14%
14% 14% 14%
11% 11% 10%
1% 1% 1%
* * *
1% 1% 1%
* * *
1% 1% 1%
2% 2% 2%
3% 3% 3%
* * *
* * *
* * *
* * *
1% * 1%
1% 1% 1%
* * *
* * *
1% 1% *
* * *
* * *
2% 1% 1%
2% 2% 2%
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
The Code’ for nurses and midwives 61% 46% 42%
The ‘How to revalidate with the NMC’ guidance document 83% 64% 59%
hich. if ‘ ) _ The revalidation section on the NMC website (www.nmc.org.uk) 78% 62% 58%
Which, if any, of the following sources frgm t.he NMC Q|d YoU |+ha NMC by phone 3% 1% %
use/have you used to prepare for revalidation? Multicode )
: The NMC by email 17% 11% 11%
guestion.
The NMC by post 3% 4% 4%
A face-to-face conversation with an NMC representative 4% 3% 3%
A revalidation workshop organised by the NMC 11% 9% 9%
None of these sources 1% 12% 15%
Base: All who used 'The Code' 9470 4765 4348
Strongly agree 56% 44% 46%
. Tend to agree 38% 45% 44%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: ‘The Code’ for . .
S Neither agree nor disagree 5% 9% 8%
nurses and midwives was helpful
Tend to disagree 1% 1% 1%
Strongly disagree * * *
Don’t know * * *
Base: All who used 'The Code' 9470 4765 4348
Strongly agree 56% 45% 47%
) Tend to agree 38% 45% 44%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: ‘The Code’ for . .
. Neither agree nor disagree 4% 7% 7%
nurses and midwives was easy to read
Tend to disagree 1% 1% 1%
Strongly disagree * * *
Don’t know * * *
Base: All who used 'The Code' 9470 4765 4348
Strongly agree 48% 35% 38%
. Tend to agree 41% 48% 46%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: ‘The Code’ for Neith di Py 3% 3%
nurses and midwives gave you all the information you needed either agree nor disagree 2 2 2
Tend to disagree 2% 3% 3%
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%

Don’t know
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who used 'The Code' 9470 4765 4348
Strongly agree 54% 42% 43%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: ‘The Code’ for Tendto agree 20% Arh A7
nurses andymidw%ves was eazv to undem Neither agree nor disagree 4% 8% 8%
Tend to disagree 1% 2% 2%
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know * * *
Base: All who used 'The Code' 9470 4765 4348
Strongly agree 60% 50% 51%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: ‘The Code’ for Tendto agree 3% 40% 39%
nurses and midvalives igs applicablegto your place of work Neither agree nor disagree % 8% 8%
Tend to disagree 1% 2% 2%
Strongly disagree * * 1%
Don’t know * * *
Base: All who used 'How to revalidate with the NMC' guidance document 12799 6594 6017
Strongly agree 58% 37% 36%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: The ‘How to | Tend to agree 36% 50% 50%
revalidate with the NMC’ guidance document was helpful [Neither agree nor disagree 4% 10% 11%
Tend to disagree 1% 2% 2%
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% *
Base: All who used 'How to revalidate with the NMC' guidance document 12799 6594 6017
Strongly agree 58% 37% 36%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: The ‘How to  |Tend to agree 37% 49% 50%
revalidate with the NMC’ guidance document was easy to read |Neither agree nor disagree 4% 10% 10%
Tend to disagree 1% 2% 2%
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know * * *
Base: All who used 'How to revalidate with the NMC' guidance document 12799 6594 6017
Strongly agree 56% 32% 32%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: The ‘Howto |tanq 1o agree 37% 49% 50%
revalidate with the .NMC’ qqidance document gave you all the Neither agree nor disagree 5% 13% 13%
information you needed
Tend to disagree 2% 4% 4%
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019
Base: All who used 'How to revalidate with the NMC' guidance document 12799 6594 6017
Strongly agree 55% 33% 33%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: The ‘How to Tend to agree 38% 50% 50%
revalidate with the NMC’ quidance document was easy to Neither agree nor disagree 5% 12% 12%
understand -
Tend to disagree 2% 3% 4%
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know * * *
Base: All who used 'How to revalidate with the NMC' guidance document 12799 6594 6017
Strongly agree 54% 36% 36%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: The ‘How to |1onq o agree 37% 47% 47%
revalidate with the NMC’ guidance document is applicable to Neither agree nor disagree 7% 13% 13%
your place of work -
Tend to disagree 2% 3% 3%
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Base: All who used the revalidation section on the NMC website 12117 6388 5885
Strongly agree 58% 39% 38%
To what extent d di that: Th lidati Tend to agree 36% 49% 49%
o what extent do you agree or disagree that: The revalidation . . 5 5 5
section on the NMC website was helpful Neither agree nor disagree 4% 9% 10%
Tend to disagree 1% 2% 2%
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Base: All who used the revalidation section on the NMC website 12117 6388 5885
Strongly agree 58% 39% 38%
) ) o Tend to agree 36% 49% 50%
To what exteht do you agree or dlgagree that: The revalidation | Neither agree nor disagree 1% 5% %
section on the NMC website was easy to read
Tend to disagree 1% 2% 2%
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Base: All who used the revalidation section on the NMC website 12117 6388 5885
Strongly agree 56% 35% 34%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: The revalidation|Tend to agree 37% 48% 48%
section on the NMC website gave you all the information you [Neither agree nor disagree 5% 12% 12%
needed Tend to disagree 2% 3% 3%
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who used the revalidation section on the NMC website 12117 6388 5885
Strongly agree 56% 36% 35%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: The revalidation Tendto agree 7% 0% 0%
section on thg/NMngebsite Wags easy to understand Neither agree nor disagree % 10% 10%
Tend to disagree 1% 3% 3%
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Base: All who used the revalidation section on the NMC website 12117 6388 5885
Strongly agree 55% 38% 38%
To what extent do you agree or disagree that: The revalidation|Tend to agree 36% 45% 46%
section on the NMC website is applicable to your place of |Neither agree nor disagree 7% 12% 12%
work Tend to disagree 2% 3% 3%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by phone 458 148 150
Strongly agree 62% 50% 43%
Thinking about the most recent time you contacted the NMC |Tend to agree 20% 32% 33%
by phone about revalidation, to what extent would you agree |Neither agree nor disagree 6% 9% 13%
or disagree with the following? They resolved my problem Tend to disagree 6% 5% 4%
Strongly disagree 6% 2% 5%
Don’t know - 3% 3%
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by phone 458 149 149
Strongly agree 59% 49% 37%
Thinking about the m‘ost-recent time you contacted the NMC Tend to agree 2% 3206 4%
Q\LM about -revalldatlon, Fo what extent yvould you agree Neither agree nor disagree 3% 10% 5%

or disagree with the following? They provided adequate

guidance Tend to disagree 5% 5% 4%
Strongly disagree 5% 2% 4%
Don’t know - 2% 3%
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by phone 458 149 152
Strongly agree 60% 51% 41%
Thinking about the most recent time you contacted the NMC |Tend to agree 23% 33% 38%
by phone about revalidation, to what extent would you agree |Neither agree nor disagree 8% 7% 13%
or disagree with the following? Their response was clear Tend to disagree 7% 6% 3%
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2%
Don’t know - 2% 3%
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by phone 458 149 151
Strongly agree 61% 54% 44%
Thinking about the most recent time you contacted the NMC |Tend to agree 29% 32% 37%
by phone about revalidation, to what extent would you agree |Neither agree nor disagree 6% 7% 10%
or disagree with the following? Their response was prompt [Tend to disagree 3% 50 4%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 2%
Don’t know - 2% 3%
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by phone 459 150 152
Strongly agree 60% 50% 42%
Thinking about the most recent time you contacted the NMC |Tend to agree 23% 33% 39%
by phone about revalidation, to what extent would you agree |Neither agree nor disagree 7% 7% 11%
or disagree with the following? Their response was helpful [Tend to disagree 5% 4% 204
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 3%
Don’t know - 3% 3%
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by email 1694 717 731
Strongly agree 49% 36% 34%
Thinking about the most recent time you contacted the NMC |Tend to agree 34% 35% 39%
by email about revalidation, to what extent would you agree or |Neither agree nor disagree 14% 20% 21%
disagree with the following? They resolved my problem Tend to disagree 204 3% 204
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 1%
Don’t know 1% 3% 3%
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by email 1809 760 777
Strongly agree 51% 37% 37%
Thinki_ng about the-mo§t recent time you contacted the NMC Tend to agree 36% 39% 1%
M about _revalldatlon, ‘to what extent vyould you agree or Neither agree nor disagree 0% 7% 17%

disagree with the following? They provided adequate

guidance Tend to disagree 2% 3% 2%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know * 3% 3%
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by email 1798 748 768
Strongly agree 51% 38% 39%
Thinking about the most recent time you contacted the NMC |Tend to agree 36% 37% 39%
by email about revalidation, to what extent would you agree or|Neither agree nor disagree 10% 17% 17%
disagree with the following? Their response was clear Tend to disagree 204 4% 204
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 1% 2% 2%
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by email 1813 742 763
Strongly agree 52% 38% 37%
Thinking about the most recent time you contacted the NMC |Tend to agree 35% 38% 40%
by email about revalidation, to what extent would you agree or |Neither agree nor disagree 11% 17% 17%
disagree with the following? Their response was prompt  |Tend to disagree 1% 3% 1%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 1% 3% 3%
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by email 1815 756 772
Strongly agree 51% 41% 37%
Thinking about the most recent time you contacted the NMC |Tend to agree 35% 35% 42%
by email about revalidation, to what extent would you agree or |Neither agree nor disagree 10% 16% 16%
disagree with the following? Their response was helpful Tend to disagree 204 4% 204
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know 1% 3% 3%
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by post 236 234 273
Strongly agree 51% 33% 40%
Thinking about the most recent time you contacted the NMC |Tend to agree 32% 36% 30%
by post about revalidation, to what extent would you agree or |Neither agree nor disagree 15% 24% 22%
disagree with the following? They resolved my problem Tend to disagree 204 204 204
Strongly disagree - 1% 2%
Don’t know * 4% 4%
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by post 245 242 288
Strongly agree 52% 32% 43%
Thinking about the-mo‘st recent time you contacted the NMC Tend to agree 35% 43% 33%
by go§t about rgvalldatlon, tp what extent would you agree or Neither agree nor disagree 11% 19% 17%

disagree with the following? They provided adequate

guidance Tend to disagree 2% 3% 4%
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know - 3% 3%
Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by post 243 240 286
Strongly agree 52% 34% 42%
Thinking about the most recent time you contacted the NMC |Tend to agree 36% 40% 34%
by post about revalidation, to what extent would you agree or |Neither agree nor disagree 10% 19% 18%
disagree with the following? Their response was clear Tend to disagree 1% 3% 3%
Strongly disagree * * 1%
Don’t know * 4% 3%
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019

Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by post 244 240 285

Strongly agree 51% 32% 40%

Thinking about the most recent time you contacted the NMC |Tend to agree 34% 42% 34%

by post about revalidation, to what extent would you agree or |Neither agree nor disagree 13% 19% 18%

disagree with the following? Their response was prompt  |Tend to disagree 1% 3% 3%

Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%

Don’t know - 3% 4%

Base: All who contacted NMC about revalidation by post 246 240 287

Strongly agree 52% 34% 41%

Thinking about the most recent time you contacted the NMC |Tend to agree 34% 42% 35%

by post about revalidation, to what extent would you agree or |Neither agree nor disagree 12% 18% 17%

disagree with the following? Their response was helpful Tend to disagree 1% 3% 204

Strongly disagree * 1% 1%

Don’t know - 3% 3%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 55% 35% 33%

ThiPI(;ir;g ba::k tohwthent yotudheard about thedi.ntroductigtrr: ;JI: Tend to agree 34% 4% 3%
revalidation, to what extent do you agree or disagree wi e . .

following? The NMC provided )e/nouc?h advance gotice of the Neither agree nor disagree 7% 13% 14%

introduction of revalidation Tend to disagree 4% 6% 6%

Strongly disagree 1% 2% 2%

Don’t know * 1% 2%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 50% 31% 30%

ThiPI(;ir:g batck tohwthent yotudheard about thedi-ntroductigtrr: 3:‘ Tend to agree 36% 244% 4%
revalidation, to what extent do you agree or disagree wi e . .

following? The NMC comm):mica?ed clearly agbout the Neither agree nor disagree 9% 15% 15%

introduction of revalidation Tend to disagree 4% % %

Strongly disagree 1% 2% 2%

Don’t know * 1% 1%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 48% 26% 25%

o s oot o s [0 2

following? 1ihe NMC provided gnouq% informatiogn about how Neither agree nor disagree 9% 18% 19%

to prepare for revalidation Tend to disagree 4% 9% 10%

Strongly disagree 1% 3% 3%

Don’t know * 1% 2%
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Did you contact the NMC at any point during revalidation to |Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 -
request any of the following alternative support v )
arrangements? Alternative support arrangements due to es 1% _
exceptional circumstances No 99% -
Did you contact the NMC at any point during revalidation to |Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 -
request any of the following alternative support Yes 1% -
- . ) .
arrangements? Reasonable adjustments for using NMC online No 99% _
Did you contact the NMC at any point during revalidation to Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 '
request any of the following alternative support Yes 2% -
> . . L
arrangements? An extension to submit my application No 98% _
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and contacted NMC to request
alternative support arrangements 221 -
Thinking about when you contacted the NMC to ask for A great deal 32% -
. alternative support arranqements due.to exceptional A fair amount 18% N
circumstances, to what extent, if at all, did the outcome of Just a litl T0%
your request support you to successfully revalidate? usta fittie 2
Not at all 18% -
Don’t know 22% -
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and contacted NMC to request
reasonable adjustments for using NMC online 168 -
Thinking about when you contacted the NMC to ask for A great deal 36% -
reasonable adjustments for using NMC online, to what extent, A fair amount 1% ;
if at all, did the outcome of your request support you to )
} Just a little 2% -
successfully revalidate?
Not at all 11% -
Don’t know 30% -
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and contacted NMC to request an
extension 264 -
Thinking about when you contacted the NMC to ask for an_ [a great deal 40% -
extension to submit my application, to what extent, if at all, |, fair amount 18% N
did the outcome of your request support you to successfully ) p
revalidate? Just a little 5% -
Not at all 14% -
Don’t know 24% -




16014787701 - Registrant Survey (Y1) - Topline - v4 - 100717

Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 - -
At what point did tart activel ing f lidati Less than six months before revalidation 47% - -
what point did you start actively preparing for revalidation
P y yp p 9 Between six months and a year before revalidating 46% - -
to ensure you met the requirements?

Between one and two years before revalidating 7% - -
Don’t know 1% - -
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 - 10349 10193
Have you started actively preparing for revalidation to ensure |Yes — | have started actively preparing - 2% 67%
that you are able to meet the requirements? No - I have not started actively preparing yet - 27% 32%
Don’t know - 1% 1%

Base: All who have completed revalidation or begun actively preparing for
revalidation 15439 7464 6813
Strongly agree 59% 45% 44%
OveraII‘, when you came to revalidate/when you started Tend to agree 31% 42% 43%
~ Ppreparing to revalidate, to w-hat extent do you agree or Neither agree nor disagree 6% 8% 8%
disagree with each of the following? | understood the purpose Tend to di % ey Ty
of revalidation end o disagree 2 2 2
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 2%
Don’t know * * *
Not applicable * * *

Base: All who have completed revalidation or begun actively preparing for
revalidation 15439 7464 6813
Strongly agree 58% 37% 37%
Overal I., when you came to revalidate/when you started Tend to agree 35% 46% 47%
pr.eparlng tq revalidate, to what gxtent do you agree or Neither agree nor disagree 2% 9% 10%
disagree with each of the following? | understood the Tend to di Y 5% 5%
requirements | needed to meet in order to revalidate end to disagree 2 2 2
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know * * *
Not applicable * * *

Base: All who have completed revalidation or begun actively preparing for
revalidation 15439 7464 6813
Strongly agree 60% 37% 36%
Overal I', when you'came to revalidate/when you started Tend to agree 33% 43% 43%
' preparlng to revalidate, to Whgt extent do you agree or Neither agree nor disagree 2% 10% 11%
disagree with each of the following? | knew who needed to Tend to di % % %
support my application to revalidate end o disagree 2 2 2
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 2%
Don’t know * * 1%

Not applicable
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who have completed revalidation or begun actively preparing for
revalidation 15439 7464 6813
Strongly agree 47% 28% 28%
Overall, when you came to revalidate/when you started Tend to agree 40% 45% 45%
.preparing to revalidate, to Wha_lt extent do you agree or Neither agree nor disagree 8% 16% 16%
disagree with each of the following? | understood how the -
application process worked Tend to disagree 4% 9% 9%
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 2%
Don’t know * * 1%
Not applicable * * *
Base: All who have completed revalidation or begun actively preparing for
revalidation 15439 7464 6813
Strongly agree 48% 30% 29%
Overall, when you came to revalidate/when you started Tend to agree 39% 44% 44%
pr.eparing tg revalidate, to what gxtent do you agree or Neither agree nor disagree 7% 15% 16%
disagree with each of the following? | felt prepared to -
undertake the activities that were required Tend to disagree 4% 8% 8%
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 2%
Don’t know * * *
Not applicable * * 1%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Employed directly 90% 88% 87%
) Self-employed 2% 2% 2%
What is your c‘urrent emplqyment stat-us as an NMC Agency worker 5% 5% 1%
registrant? Multicode question.
Bank worker 6% 7% 7%
Voluntary worker * * *
Not currently practising as an NMC registrant 1% 2% 2%
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All with an employer 15044 9917 9695
Communicating the changes and new requirements of revalidation to you 46% 37% 38%
Encouraging you to register for NMC Online 47% 39% 38%
Access to existing feedback 23% 16% 16%
Access to IT equipment to help you access NMC Online 41% 40% 39%
Information and guidance about who could act as confirmer 62% 45% 42%
Which of the following types of support, if any, did the Information and guidance about who could act as reflective discussion partner 56% 38% 36%
O\r/\?(ifnklis?zrr]o)\//(i)clijir\:vgoilg Loerlg;/(Z)\:JIdsihcscfer;if?]rl?ya?el\slaa::Ethgu Additional training relating to revalidation 45% 41% 41%
Multicode question. Ways of storing your portfolio 31% 29% 29%
Guidance specific to your place of employment 24% 23% 24%
Seminars or other sessions for you to learn about revalidation 54% 46% 44%
Time to allow you to undertake external Continuing Professional Development
(CPD) 37% 34% 32%
Checking your renewal date with the NMC 45% 50% 49%
Other support 5% 5% 4%
None of the above 6% 9% 9%
Base: All who are employed directly 13895 8959 8792
Strongly agree 56% 41% 40%
Thinking about the support your organisation gavefis giving |[Tend to agree 31% 39% 38%
you throughout the process of revalidation, to what extent do |Neither agree nor disagree 8% 12% 12%
you agree or disagree with the following? My organisation |Tend to disagree 2% 3% 3%
understands the requirements of revalidation Strongly disagree 1% 206 206
Don’t know 1% 2% 3%
Not applicable * 1% 1%
Base: All who are employed directly 13895 8959 8792
Strongly agree 51% 36% 35%
Thinking about the support your organisation gave/is giving |Tend to agree 29% 34% 34%
you throughout the process of revalidation, to what extent do |Neither agree nor disagree 15% 21% 21%
you agree or disagree with the following? My organisation is |Tend to disagree 2% 4% 4%
positive about the revalidation process Strongly disagree 1% 206 206
Don’t know 1% 3% 3%
Not applicable 1% 1% 1%




16014787701 - Registrant Survey (Y1) - Topline - v4 - 100717
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who are employed directly 13895 8959 8792
Strongly agree 61% 45% 44%
Thinking about the support your organisation gave/is giving |tend to agree 30% 39% 39%
you throughout 'the proce;s of revalidgtion, to what e?(tent do Neither agree nor disagree 7% 1% 1%

you agree or disagree with the following? My organisation -

encourages me to take responsibility for own revalidation Tend to disagree 1% 2% 2%
activities Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% 2%
Not applicable * 1% 1%
Base: All who are employed directly 13895 8959 8792
Strongly agree 38% 23% 23%
Thinking about the support your organisation gavefis giving |Tend to agree 30% 30% 30%
you throughout the process of revalidation, to what extent do |Neither agree nor disagree 19% 26% 25%
you agree or disagree with the following? My organisation is [Tend to disagree 8% 12% 12%
taking an active role in helping me revalidate Strongly disagree 4% 7% 7%
Don’t know * 1% 2%
Not applicable 1% 1% 1%
Base: All who are employed directly 13895 8959 8792
Strongly agree 38% 22% 22%
Thinking about the support your organisation gavefis giving |Tend to agree 31% 31% 31%
you throughout the process of revalidation, to what extent do |Neither agree nor disagree 19% 27% 26%
you agree or disagree with the following? My organisation is [Tend to disagree 7% 11% 11%
giving me all the support | need to revalidate Strongly disagree 4% 7% 7%
Don’t know * 1% 2%
Not applicable 1% 1% 1%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Other nurses and midwives who | work with 76% 71% 68%
Other nurses and midwives who | do not work with 20% 16% 15%
Which, if any, of these additional sources did you go/have you |Other healthcare professionals who | work with 34% 33% 31%
gone to for support in preparing for revalidation? Multicode |Other healthcare professionals who | do not work with 10% 8% 9%
question. Other non-healthcare professionals who | work with 6% 5% 5%
A membership body/a trade union 14% 18% 18%
Other 3% 4% 4%
None of the above 6% 9% 11%
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 43% 20% 19%

Overall, to what extent do you agree or disagree that you have |Tend to agree 37% 37% 37%

received all the support you needed/need to prepare to Neither agree nor disagree 13% 24% 25%

revalidate? Tend to disagree 5% 12% 12%

Strongly disagree 2% 5% 5%

Don’t know * 2% 3%

Base: All who have not yet started preparing for revalidation - 2885 3380

Very well - 8% 10%

Overall, how well would you say you understand what is Fairly well - 49% 48%

required of you in order to revalidate? Not very well - 30% 30%

Not at all well - 11% 10%

Don’t know - 2% 2%

Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 - 10349 10193

i ) Very well - 58% 54%

And, how wgll would you say yoy un.ders.tand what'ls required Fairly well B 35% 37%
of you to fulfil each of the following individual requirements of - -

revalidation? Minimum number of practice hours Not very well ' o% 6%

Not at all well - 2% 2%

Don’t know - 1% 1%

Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 - 10349 10193

_ ) Very well - 51% 47%

And, how wgll would you say yoy un.ders.tand what.ls required Fairly well B 37% 39%
of you to fulfil each of the following individual requirements of - -

revalidation? Minimum number of CPD hours Not very well _ 8% 9%

Not at all well - 2% 2%

Don’t know - 1% 2%

Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 - 10349 10193

_ ) Very well - 37% 34%

And, how wgll would you say yoy un.ders.tand what.ls required Fairly well B 14% 15%
of you to fulfil each of the following individual requirements of - -

revalidation? Obtaining practice-related feedback Not very well Z 14% 15%

Not at all well - 4% 4%

Don’t know - 1% 2%

Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 - 10349 10193

And, how well would you say you understand what is required |Very well - 40% 37%

of you to fulfil each of the following individual requirements of|Fairly well - 44% 44%

revalidation? Producing 5 written reflective accounts of your |Not very well - 12% 13%

practice Not at all well - 3% 4%

Don’t know - 1% 2%
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 - 10349 10193
And, how well would you say you understand what is required |Very well - 36% 34%
of you to fulfil each of the following individual requirements of|Fairly well - 44% 44%
revalidation? Having a reflective discussion about your Not very well - 14% 15%
practice with another NMC reqistrant Not at all well _ 4% 5%
Don’t know - 2% 2%
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 - 10349 10193
And, how well would you say you understand what is required |Very well - 40% 39%
of you to fulfil each of the following individual requirements of|Fairly well - 42% 41%
revalidation? Meeting the requirements of the health and Not very well - 13% 14%
character declaration Not at all well N 3% 4%
Don’t know - 2% 2%
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 - 10349 10193
And, how well would you say you understand what is required |Very well - 39% 37%
of you to fulfil each of the following individual requirements of|Fairly well - 40% 39%
revalidation? Meeting the requirement to have an appropriate |Not very well - 15% 16%
professional indemnity arrangement Not at all well R 4% 5%
Don’t know - 2% 3%
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 - 10349 10193
And, how well would you say you understand what is required |Very well - 36% 33%
of you to fulfil each of the following individual requirements of|Fairly well - 41% 41%
revalidation? Obtaining confirmation for your application from|Not very well - 16% 18%
an appropriate confirmer Not at all well _ 5% 6%
Don’t know - 2% 3%
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 - -
Thinking about the three-year period before submitting your |! did not work 1% - -
revalidation application, how would you describe your | worked fewer than 7 hours a week * - -
working status as a nurse or midwife in each of the three || worked part-time - 8-20 hours a week 7% R R
years? Year one | worked part-time — 21- 34 hours a week 24% - -
| worked full-time — 35 or more hours a week 68% - -
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 - -
Thinking about the three-year period before submitting your |! did not work 1% - -
revalidation application, how would you describe your | worked fewer than 7 hours a week * - -
working status as a nurse or midwife in each of the three || worked part-time - 8-20 hours a week 8% - -
years? Year two | worked part-time — 21- 34 hours a week 26% - -
| worked full-time — 35 or more hours a week 65% - -
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019

Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 - -

Thinking about the three-year period before submitting your |! did not work 1% - -

revalidation application, how would you describe your | worked fewer than 7 hours a week * - -

working status as a nurse or midwife in each of the three |l worked part-time - 8-20 hours a week 9% - R

years? Year three | worked part-time — 21- 34 hours a week 26% - -

| worked full-time — 35 or more hours a week 64% - -

Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 - 10349 -

Thinking about the last t h \d you describe | 0"t - 2% -
inking about the last two years, how would you describe

your Worgking status as a nurZe or midwife in eeilch of the two  worked fewer'than 7 hours a week - 1% -

years? Year one | worked part-time - 8-20 hours a week - 9% -

| worked part-time — 21- 34 hours a week - 25% -

| worked full-time — 35 or more hours a week - 64% -

Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 - 10349 -

o ) | did not work - 2% B

Jour working Statue as a nurse o1 midwie i each of the wo | WOTKed fewer than 7 hours ek : 1% :

years? Year two | worked part-time - 8-20 hours a week - 11% -

| worked part-time — 21- 34 hours a week - 25% -

| worked full-time — 35 or more hours a week - 61% -

Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2018/19 - - 10193

| did not work - - 1%

In the last year, how would you describe your working status |l worked fewer than 7 hours a week - - 1%

as a nurse or midwife? I worked part-time - 8-20 hours a week - - 11%

| worked part-time — 21- 34 hours a week - - 25%

| worked full-time — 35 or more hours a week - - 62%

Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2016 15439 - -

Between 35 and 40 hours 14% - -

In th.e th.ree-year period before submitting your revaliglation Between 41 and 50 hours 16% B B
application, approximately how many hours of CPD did you

undertake in total? Between 51 and 60 hours 14% - -

More than 60 hours 51% - -

Don’t know 5% - -

Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 - 10349 -

| have not undertaken any CPD in the last two years - 1% -

In the last two years, approximately how many hours of CPD Less than 10 hours - 3% -

if ;/ny, h’avZ[;/ou underilaken in tot);ll? ' [Between 11 and 25 hours - 18% -

Between 26 and 35 hours - 20% -

More than 35 hours - 51% -

Don’t know - 7% -
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2018/19 - - 10193
| have not undertaken any CPD in the last year - - 3%
In the last year, approximately how many hours of CPD, if an Less than 10 hours - - 9%
e hF;F\)/e you undyertaken in):otal? ’ 7" Between 11 and 25 hours _ _ 31%
Between 26 and 35 hours - - 19%
More than 35 hours - - 31%
Don’t know - - 7%
Base: All who have undertaken CPD 15439 9527 9165
None * 1% 2%
Up to 5 hours * 4% 10%
6-10 hours 1% 8% 16%
. 11-15 hours 1% 10% 15%
And how many of thes‘e ‘hours of CPD, if any, were 16-20 hours 5% 13% 2%
participatory?
21-25 hours 11% 12% 10%
26-30 hours 12% 11% 7%
31-35 hours 10% 8% 5%
More than 35 hours 51% 27% 16%
Don’t know 8% 7% 6%
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 (and could remember number of CPD
hours) 14665 - -
None 2% - -
Up to 5 hours 4% - -
Thinking about the CPD hours you undertook in total in the |6-10 hours 11% - -
three-year period before submitting your revalidation 11-15 hours 15% - -
application, approximately what proportion were undertaken |16-20 hours 21% - -
in each of the three years? Year one 21-25 hours 10% R -
26-30 hours 6% - -
31-35 hours 4% - -
More than 35 hours 14% - -
Don’t know 13% - -




16014787701 - Registrant Survey (Y1) - Topline - v4 - 100717

Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 (and could remember number of CPD
hours) 14665 - -
None 1% - -
Up to 5 hours 2% - -
Thinking about the CPD hours you undertook in total in the |8-10 hours 8% - -
three-year period before submitting your revalidation 11-15 hours 15% - -
application, approximately what proportion were undertaken |16-20 hours 22% - -
in each of the three years? Year two 21-25 hours 11% R R
26-30 hours 7% - -
31-35 hours 5% - -
More than 35 hours 15% - -
Don’t know 11% - -
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 (and could remember number of CPD
hours) 14665 - -
None * - -
Up to 5 hours 2% - -
Thinking about the CPD hours you undertook in total in the 6-10 hours 6% - -
three-year period before submitting your revalidation 11-15 hours 13% - -
application, approximately what proportion were undertaken |16-20 hours 22% - -
in each of the three years? Year three 21-25 hours 12% R R
26-30 hours 9% - -
31-35 hours 6% - -
More than 35 hours 19% - -
Don’t know 10% - -
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 and have undertaken CPD ) 0527 )
None - 2% -
Up to 5 hours - 6% -
6-10 hours - 14% -
T o eGP0k e 0 i s T —
w Xi w ion w
undertyaken Yinpegch of the>t/wo yesrs'.erar one 16-20 hours _ 19% _
21-25 hours - 7% -
26-30 hours - 5% -
31-35 hours - 5% -
More than 35 hours - 15% -
Don’t know - 9% -
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 and have undertaken CPD ) 0527 )
None - 1% -
Up to 5 hours - 5% -
6-10 hours - 12% -
Thinking about the CPD hours you undertook in total in the 11-15 hours R 19% R
last two years, approximately what proportion were
undertyaken inpe[.)ach of thezwo yezrs’erar two 16-20 hours _ 20% _
21-25 hours - 8% -
26-30 hours - 5% -
31-35 hours - 6% -
More than 35 hours - 16% -
Don’t know - 8% -
Base: All who have undertaken CPD 15439 9527 9165
Online learning 83% 76% 71%
Course attendance 94% 85% 79%
Reading journals / articles / books 7% 74% 68%
Updating knowledge through the internet or TV 50% 51% 47%
Lecturing or teaching 31% 29% 27%
Being a tutor 7% 7% 6%
Which of the following activities, if any, have you undertaken Work shadowing 520 0% 17%
as part of your CPD over the last three years/two years/year?
Multicode question. Secondment 5% 4% 3%
Being a mentor 49% 45% 40%
Involvement in a professional body 14% 13% 12%
Conference attendance 49% 40% 34%
Seminar attendance 48% 39% 34%
Meeting attendance 66% 60% 55%
Other 4% 3% 3%
None of the above * * *
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 12% 15% 16%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the followin Tendto agree 33% 36% 3%
statements? Fim):l/inq t?me to unde?take CPD is difficult ’ Neither agree not disagree 21% 22% 22%
Tend to disagree 21% 17% 17%
Strongly disagree 12% 8% 7%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 32% 23% 21%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the followin Tendto agree 2% a4 43%
statements? | p?/oacti?/elv find tim%e to undertake CPD ° Neither agree not disagree 18% 25% 26%
Tend to disagree 4% 6% 7%
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 2%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 33% 23% 22%
. . . Tend to agree 41% 42% 40%
To what e;(ttiaetr;tn?:ni/s; l\j?/r:ri g{oifras:gsiév:: ér;eDfollowmg Neither agree not disagree 16% 20% 22%
Tend to disagree 7% 8% 9%
Strongly disagree 3% 5% 5%
Don’t know * 1% 2%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 26% 19% 17%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following |Tend to agree 35% 34% 33%
statements? My employer helps me to seek out opportunities [Neither agree not disagree 24% 27% 28%
for CPD Tend to disagree 11% 12% 13%
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 7%
Don’t know * 1% 2%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 6% 7% 7%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following |Tend to agree 17% 20% 22%
statements? Finding CPD opportunities relevant to my scope [Neither agree not disagree 21% 27% 27%
of practice is difficult Tend to disagree 32% 30% 28%
Strongly disagree 23% 15% 15%
Don’t know * 1% 2%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 63% 51% 48%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following |Tend to agree 31% 37% 39%
statements? Keeping my skills up to date through CPD Neither agree not disagree 5% 8% 9%
enables me to improve my practice Tend to disagree 1% 1% 204
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 8% 9% 9%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following |Tend to agree 22% 28% 28%
statements? Finding opportunities to undertake participatory |Neither agree not disagree 21% 25% 26%
learning is difficult Tend to disagree 29% 25% 23%
Strongly disagree 20% 13% 12%
Don’t know * 1% 2%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 54% 41% 37%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following |Tend to agree 37% 43% 44%
statements? | actively undertake CPD to keep up to date with |Neither agree not disagree 7% 13% 14%
developments in professional practice Tend to disagree 1% 204 204
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 - -
Thinking about the amount of feedback you received in the (I?tz(ee:\zi;zvalidation requirements, | received more feedback than | would have 0% ] ]
three-year period leading to revalidation, which of the ) o
following statements best applies to you? The volurqe of feedback required for revalidation is similar to the amount | would
have received anyway 61% - -
Don’t know 9% - -
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 (and remembered amount of feedback) 14104 ) )
And was that more, less, or the same amount of feedback as |More 44% - -
required for revalidation? The same 50% - -
Less 3% - -
Don’t know 3% - -
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 - 10349 10193
None - 12% 20%
How many pieces of practice related feedback, if any, have |1-2 pieces of feedback - 26% 39%
you received in the last two years/year? 3-5 pieces of feedback - 33% 23%
More than 5 pieces of feedback - 23% 13%
Don’t know - 6% 5%
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Base: All who have received feedback 15439 8421 7549
Patients 73% 65% 60%
From which of the following groups did you receive/have you |Service users 520 36% 32%

received feedback in the three years/the last two years/the last Carers S S S
year before submitting your revalidation application? 30% 20% 1%
Multicode question. Students 54% 44% 38%
Colleagues 95% 81% 76%
Other 12% 8% 7%
| ¢ tice. d h | tact with Base: All 15439 10349 10193

n your current practice, do you have regular contact wi
y prac you g Yes 94% 92% 92%
patients or service users?

No 6% 8% 8%
Base: All who have regular contact with patients or service users 14320 9442 9244
Strongly agree 28% 22% 22%
Thinking about seeking feedback from patients and service |Tend to agree 37% 36% 36%
users, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the Neither agree nor disagree 18% 20% 21%
following? | feel able to approach patients and service users |Tend to disagree 12% 15% 14%
to ask them for feedback on my practice Strongly disagree 4% 6% 6%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Not applicable 1% 1% 1%
Base: All who have regular contact with patients or service users 14320 9442 9244
Strongly agree 23% 17% 18%
Thinking about seeking feedback from patients and service |Tend to agree 29% 26% 27%
users, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the Neither agree nor disagree 28% 30% 29%
following? My emplovers encourage me to seek feedback [Tend to disagree 13% 15% 15%
from patients and service users | work with Strongly disagree 6% 3% 3%
Don’t know 1% 2% 2%
Not applicable 1% 2% 2%
Base: All who have regular contact with patients or service users 14320 9442 9244
Strongly agree 49% 40% 39%
Thinking about seeking feedback from patients and service |Tend to agree 39% 43% 43%
users, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the Neither agree nor disagree 9% 13% 13%
following? Feedback from patients and service users Tend to disagree 2% 2% 2%
provides insight that helps improve my practice Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Not applicable * 1% 1%
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Base: All who have regular contact with patients or service users 14320 9442 9244
Strongly agree 20% 16% 17%
Thinking about seeking feedback from patients and service |Tend to agree 30% 27% 27%
users, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the Neither agree nor disagree 27% 29% 29%
following? | actively seek feedback from patients and service [Tend to disagree 16% 18% 18%
users on areqgular basis Strongly disagree 6% 7% 7%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Not applicable 1% 1% 1%
Base: All who have regular contact with patients or service users 14320 9442 9244
Strongly agree 54% 48% A47%
Thinking about seeking feedback from patients and service |Tend to agree 41% 43% 44%
users, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the Neither agree nor disagree 4% 6% 7%
following? | understand, and feel able to meet, the needs of |Tend to disagree 1% 1% 1%
patients and service users with whom | practise Strongly disagree * * 1%
Don’t know * * *
Not applicable * * *
Base: All who have regular contact with patients or service users 14320 9442 9244
Strongly agree 48% 42% 41%
Thinking about seeking feedback from patients and service |Tend to agree 38% 41% 42%
users, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the Neither agree nor disagree 10% 13% 13%
following? Feedback helps me meet the needs of patients and |Tend to disagree 2% 2% 2%
service users with whom | work Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Not applicable * 1% 1%
Base: All who have regular contact with patients or service users 14320 9442 9244
Strongly agree 46% 40% 41%
Thinking about seeking feedback from patients and service |[Tend to agree 36% 39% 39%
users, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the Neither agree nor disagree 13% 14% 15%
following? Seeking feedback from patients and service users |Tend to disagree 3% 3% 3%
helps me to be more responsive to their needs Strongly disagree 1% 206 1%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Not applicable 1% 1% 1%
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Base: All who have regular contact with patients or service users 14320 9442 9244
Strongly agree 7% 12% 12%
Thinking about seeking feedback from patients and service |Tend to agree 22% 30% 30%
users, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the Neither agree nor disagree 25% 28% 28%
following? It is difficult to obtain the required amount of Tend to disagree 28% 19% 19%
practice-related feedback from patients and service users Strongly disagree 16% 9% 9%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1%
Not applicable 1% 1% 1%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 64% 55% 54%
Thinking about seeking feedback from colleagues, to what [Tend to agree 31% 37% 37%
extent do you agree or disagree with the following Neither agree nor disagree 4% 5% 6%
statements? | have access to other nurses and midwives [Tend to disagree 1% 1% 204
Strongly disagree * 1% 1%
Don’t know * * 1%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Thinking about seeking feedback from colleagues, to what [Strongly agree 49% 42% 40%
extent do you agree or disagree with the following Tend to agree 36% 38% 40%
statements? | feel comfortable asking other nurses and Neither agree nor disagree 9% 12% 12%
midwives for advice or feedback on how | can improve my |Tend to disagree 4% 6% 6%
practice Strongly disagree 1% 2% 2%
Don’t know * * 1%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
o ) Strongly agree 5% 6% 5%
Thlnklrgg ztat()jout seeking fee(cjjpack from_tchotILea?u”es, Fo what Tend to agree 6% 7% 3%

extent do you agree or disagree wi e followin

Y gre 9 ng. Neither agree nor disagree 11% 14% 14%

statements? The experiences of other nurses and midwives X - - -
are not relevant to the role | work in Tend to disagree 33% 35% 33%
Strongly disagree 44% 38% 39%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 25% 22% 20%
Thinkir:g at\t()jout seeking fee((jjpack from't(;]otl:]eafgu”es, Fo what Tend to agree 42% 20% 39%

extent do you agree or disagree wi e followin

y 9 g . 9 Neither agree nor disagree 20% 22% 23%

statements? Other nurses and midwives regularly ask me for ” - - -
advice or feedback on their practice Tend to disagree 9% 12% 13%
Strongly disagree 2% 5% 5%
Don’t know * 1% 1%
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Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 24% 18% 18%

Thinking about seeking feedpack from. colleagues, Fo what Tend to agree 35% 3206 3206

extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowmg Neither agree nor disagree 6% 29% 28%

statements? My employer encourages me to seek advice or

feedback on how | can improve my practice Tend to disagree 11% 14% 15%

Strongly disagree 4% 6% 6%

Don’t know 1% 1% 1%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 54% 45% 44%

Thinkir:g z;\k;out seeking fee(é_back from‘tiotl:]ea?u”es, Fo what Tend to agree 39% 4% 5%
extent do you agree or disagree wi e followin . .

statements)’/? | fingd it useful tg seek advice and sha?e Neither agree nor disagree % 8% 8%

experiences with other nurses and midwives Tend to disagree 1% 2% 2%

Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%

Don’t know * * 1%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 33% 28% 27%

Thinkirtlg ztak()jout seeking feec(ijpack from.tchotILea?u”es, Fo what Tend to agree 39% 20% 20%
extent do you agree or disagree wi e followin . .

statements? | rgqularglv seek feedgback from other nursgs and Neither agree nor disagree 19% 22% 22%

midwives in order to develop my practice Tend to disagree % 8% 8%

Strongly disagree 1% 2% 2%

Don’t know * * 1%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 47% 40% 39%

Thinking about your day-to-day practice as a nurse and/or |Tend to agree 40% 43% 42%

midwife, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the |Neither agree nor disagree 11% 13% 13%

following statements? | proactively make time to think about |Tend to disagree 3% 3% 4%

my practice and how it can be improved Strongly disagree * 1% 1%

Don’t know * * *

Not applicable * * *

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 32% 24% 24%

Thinking about your day-to-day practice as a nurse and/or |Tend to agree 35% 34% 34%

midwife, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the |Neither agree nor disagree 22% 26% 25%

following statements? My employer encourages me to reflect [Tend to disagree 7% 9% 10%

on my practice Strongly disagree 3% 5% 5%

Don’t know * 1% 1%

Not applicable 1% 1% 1%
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 59% 52% 51%

Thinking about your day-to-day practice as a nurse and/or |Tend to agree 35% 40% 40%

midwife, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the |Neither agree nor disagree 5% 6% 6%

following statements? Reflecting on my practice is an Tend to disagree 1% 1% 1%

important way of improving Strongly disagree * 1% 1%

Don’t know * * *

Not applicable * * *

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 51% 43% 42%

Thinking about your day-to-day practice as a nurse and/or |Tend to agree 38% 42% 42%

midwife, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the |Neither agree nor disagree 8% 11% 11%

following statements? | reqularly seek to improve my practice |Tend to disagree 2% 3% 3%

through reflection and continuous learning Strongly disagree * 1% 1%

Don’t know * * *

Not applicable * * *

o ) ) Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 - -

Thlnklng ab‘out the_flve reflective aq;our.]ts you wrote before The Code 82% B B

revalidation, which of the following did they focus on? .

Multicode question. CPD activities 78% _ _

Practice-related feedback 82% - -

Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 - 10349 10193

How many reflective accounts, if any, have you written in the None - 24% 33%

’ last two y(’aars/y)gar? g 1-2 - 35% 44%

3-4 - 23% 14%

More than 4 - 18% 8%

Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 - -

They were my line manager, and this was made compulsory 19% - -

Now thinking apout the reflective discussi.on you had Wi_th They were my line manager, but this was not made compulsory 36% - -
another NMC registrant, which of the following best describes . )

the person you had the discussion with? They were not my line manager, but | worked with them regularly 36% - -

They were not my line manager and | did not work with them regularly 7% - -

They were my midwifery supervisor 2% - -
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439
Strongly agree 26%
Still thinking about your reflective accounts and discussion, |Tend to agree 25%
to what extent do you agree or disagree that? My employer_ |Neither agree nor disagree 24%
supported me in identifying the person to have the reflective |Tend to disagree 12%
discussion with Strongly disagree 11%
Don’t know *
Not applicable 3%
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439
) o ] ) ) Strongly agree 43%
Stllltthlnhkl?g at\botu;your reflective 3fscountstﬁn?9d\|;(:.1{55|on, Tend to agree 39%
0 what extent do you agree or disagree that < TIIUNA. Neither agree nor disagree 12%
reflective accounts helped me identify ways in which my X -
practice could be improved Tend to disagree 4%
Strongly disagree 2%
Don’t know *
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439
Strongly agree 49%
Still thinking about your reflective accounts and discussion, |Tend to agree 38%
to what extent do you agree or disagree that? | found it useful |Neither agree nor disagree 10%
to take the time to reflect on my practice Tend to disagree 3%
Strongly disagree 1%
Don’t know *
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439
) o ] ) ) Strongly agree 44%
Stllltthlnhkl?g at\botu;your reflective ggcountstin??dx0_1t{55|on, Tend to agree 36%
o what extent do you agree or disagree that? Writin
. Y g g _g_ Neither agree nor disagree 14%
reflective accounts helped improve my understanding of the X
Tend to disagree 4%
Code
Strongly disagree 2%
Don’t know *
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439
) o ] ) ) Strongly agree 3%
Still thinking about your reflectlye accounts and dlscu'ss.lon, Tend to agree 7%
to what extent do you agree or disagree that? It was difficult . .
. . . - Neither agree nor disagree 13%
to identify an appropriate person to have the reflective ” -
discussion with Tend to disagree 32%
Strongly disagree 45%
Don’t know 1%
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 10349 10193
Strongly agree 21% 20%
Still thinking about the requirement for reflective accounts |Tend to agree 34% 34%
and discussion, to what extent do you agree or disagree that? [Neither agree nor disagree 26% 26%
My emplover will support me in identifying the person to have Tend to disagree 9% 9%
the reflective discussion with Strongly disagree 50 5%
Don’t know 3% 3%
Not applicable 1% 1%
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 10349 10193
) o ) ) Strongly agree 35% 34%
StlII‘thmklr.]g about the requirement for reflectlye accounts Tend to agree 2% 2%
and discussion, to what extent do you agree or disagree that? Neith di T2 T6%
Writing reflective accounts will help me identify ways in which either agree nor disagree 2 2
my practice could be improved Tend to disagree 5% 5%
Strongly disagree 3% 3%
Don’t know 1% 1%
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 10349 10193
Strongly agree 41% 41%
Still thinking about the requirement for reflective accounts [Tend to agree 45% 45%
and discussion, to what extent do you agree or disagree that? [Neither agree nor disagree 10% 10%
It will be useful to take the time to reflect on my practice Tend to disagree 204 204
Strongly disagree 1% 1%
Don’t know * 1%
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 10349 10193
) o ) ) Strongly agree 31% 30%
StlII-thmklr-]g about the requirement for reflectl\{e accounts Tend to agree 38% 37%
and discussion, to what extent do you agree or disagree that? Neith di 0% 1%
Writing reflective accounts will improve my understanding of either agree nor disagree 2 2
the Code Tend to disagree 6% 6%
Strongly disagree 3% 4%
Don’t know 1% 1%
Base: All who are due to revalidate in 2017/18 or 2018/19 10349 10193
] o ) ) Strongly agree 6% 7%
Stlll'thmklrﬁg about the requirement for reflectl\(e accounts Tend to agree 17% 18%
and discussion, to what extent do you agree or disagree that? Neith di >3% A%
It will be difficult to identify an appropriate person to have the either a‘-?"ee nor disagree 2 2
reflective discussion with Tend to disagree 31% 29%
Strongly disagree 22% 20%
Don’t know 1% 2%
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and found it difficult to find someone to

have the reflective discussion with 1474 - -

You said that you found it difficult to identify an appropriate |! don't work with any other NMC registrants 10% - -

person to have the reflective discussion with. What were the |My colleagues were too busy 51% - -

main reasons for this? Multicode question. My colleagues were unwilling 7% - -

It was hard to understand what made someone an appropriate person 28% - -

Other 22% - -

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 40% 33% 32%

Tend to agree 48% 48% 48%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following Neither agree nor disagree 1% 16% 16%
statements? | have a thorough knowledge of the standards -

outlined in the Code Tend to disagree 1% 3% 3%

Strongly disagree * * *

Don’t know * * 1%

Not applicable * * *

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 56% 46% 45%

Tend to agree 40% 45% 46%

To what extent do you agree or disagree With the foIIowing Neither agree nor disagree 2% 7% 7%
statements? | understand how the Code applies to the role in -

which | practise Tend to disagree * 1% 1%

Strongly disagree * * *

Don’t know * * *

Not applicable * * *

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 50% 42% 41%

Tend to agree 37% 41% 42%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with thg following Neither agree nor disagree 10% 13% 12%
statements? My knowledge of the Code helps to improve the -

quality of my practice Tend to disagree 2% 2% 2%

Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%

Don’t know
Not applicable
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 53% 46% 45%
Tend to agree 36% 39% 40%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following Neither agree nor disagree 9% 1% 2%
statements? My understanding of the Code, and how it - T Y >
applies to my place of work, is central to my everyday practice Tend to disagree 2 2 2
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 1%
Don’t know * * *
Not applicable * * *
Base: All who gave an answer 12615 7485 7354
As well as having reflective discussions about their own 0 50% 46% 45%
practice, some registrants may also have acted as reflective 1-5 7% 29% 51%
discussion partners for other nurses or midwives. How many,
. . . . ; 6-10 3% 4% 4%
if any, registrants have you acted as a reflective discussion
partner for? 11-20 * 1% 1%
21+ * * *
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
. Yes — with another NMC registrant 81% 76% 74%
Do you have aregular appraisal, at least once per year? . ) .
Yes — with someone who is not an NMC registrant 11% 12% 13%
No 8% 12% 14%
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 - -
My line manager, who is an NMC registrant 68% - -
. . . My line manager, who is not an NMC registrant 5% - -
Which of the following best describes the person who acted . . .
. An NMC registrant who is not my line manager 24% - -
as your confirmer? ) .
Another UK registered healthcare professional 2% - -
A healthcare professional registered outside of the UK * - -
Other 1% - R
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and whose line manager acted as their
. ) confirmer 11125 - -
And was it made compulsory for yog that your line manager Yes 37% N N
acted as your confirmer?
No 56% - -
Don’t know 7% - -
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 - -
Yes, and confirmation took place at the same time as the reflective discussion 61% ) )
Was this the same person you had the reflective discussion
with? Yes, but confirmation took place at a separate time to the reflective discussion 13% ) )
No, it was a different person 26% - -

Don’t know
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Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and whose line manager acted as their
confirmer 11125 -
Did the confirmation discussion form part of a regular Yes 28% -
appraisal? No, | don’t have regular appraisals 6% -
No, but | do have regular appraisals 64% -
Don’t know 1% -
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and whose confirmer was not their
reflective discussion partner 4079 - -
Very easy 59% - -
How easy or difficult was it to identify an appropriate person |Fairly easy 29% - -
for the confirmation conversation? Neither easy nor difficult 8% - -
Fairly difficult 3% - -
Very difficult 1% - -
Don’t know * - -
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17, have an employer, and whose
confirmer was not their reflective discussion partner 3979 - -
To what extent, if at all, did the organisation you work for help [ They helped me a lot 41% - -
you identify the person who provided confirmation for you? |They helped me a little 25% - -
They did not help me at all 31% - -
Don’t know 4% - -
Base: All who gave an answer 10188 5973 5613
As well as submitting their own revalidation applications, [0 76% 73% 71%
some registrants may also have acted as confirmers for other |1-5 23% 25% 28%
nurses or midwives. How many, if any, registrants have you [6-10 1% 1% 1%
provided confirmation for 11-20 0% 0% 0%
21+ 0% 0% 0%
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 - -
Strongly agree 48% - -
To vvhat extent do you agree or dis.agre(_e with each of the- Tend to agree 36% N N
following statements about the confirmation process? It will . .
successfully ensure that all registrants have complied with Neither agree nor disagree 11% - -
revalidation requirements Tend to disagree 3% - -
Strongly disagree 1% - -
Don’t know 1% - -
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 15439 - -
Strongly agree 40% - -
To what extent do you agree or dis.agre('e with each of the' Tend to agree 35% N N
following statements about the confirmation process? It will . .
prevent nurses and midwives from making inaccurate Neither agree nor disagree 16% - -
declarations as part of revalidation Tend to disagree 6% ' '
Strongly disagree 2% - -
Don’t know 1% - R
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Which. if ¢ the following t lat ided by the NMC The practice hours record log 92% 52% 44%
ich, if any, of the following templates provide e - .
. y 9 P .p .y The continuing professional development (CPD) record log 94% 57% 50%
did you use/have you used? Multicode question.
The reflective accounts record log 94% 55% A47%
None of the above 3% 35% 41%
Base: All who used the practice hours record log 14203 5372 4423
Very easy 67% 47% 47%
How easy or difficult to use did/do you find each of the Fairly easy 27% 41% 40%
following templates provided by the NMC? The practice hours |Neither easy nor difficult 5% 10% 11%
record log Fairly difficult 1% 1% 2%
Very difficult * * *
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Base: All who used the continuing professional development record log 14468 5845 5040
n ) ] Very easy 65% 42% 40%
f ||-||OW' easty or <|:||:f|cult to.;ss gld/ﬁo [>\/jo|\/l|JCf’I>n‘?heaCh (if thg Fairly easy 20% 44% 43%
: g . -
oflowing emp.a es provided by the € continuin Neither easy nor difficult 5% 12% 13%
professional development (CPD) record log ) o
Fairly difficult 1% 2% 2%
Very difficult * * *
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Base: All who used the reflective accounts record log 14557 5652 4729
Very easy 65% 43% 43%
How easy or difficult to use did/do you find each of the Fairly easy 29% 43% 42%
following templates provided by the NMC? The reflective Neither easy nor difficult 5% 11% 12%
accounts record log Fairly difficult 1% 2% 2%
Very difficult * * *
Don’t know * 1% 1%
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and completed their application online 15271 i} i}
Strongly agree 52% - -
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following |tend to agree 37% R R
statements abqut t.he online appllcatlon. process overall? The_ Neither agree nor disagree 7% N N
application process was straightforward .
Tend to disagree 3% - -
Strongly disagree 1% - -

Don’t know
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and completed their application online 15271 ) )
Strongly agree 54% - -
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following Tend to agree 37% R R
statements about the online application process overall? The . .
. . Neither agree nor disagree 6% - -
instructions were clear and easy to follow -
Tend to disagree 2% - -
Strongly disagree * - -
Don’t know * - -
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and completed their application online 15271 ) )
Strongly agree 53% - -
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following Tend to agree 38% } B}
statements about the online application process overall? The . .
} . — | Neither agree nor disagree 6% - -
online screens were user-friendly X
Tend to disagree 2% - -
Strongly disagree 1% - -
Don’t know * - -
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and completed their application online 15271 R R
Strongly agree 53% - -
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following | tend 10 agree 38% - -
statements about thg qnllne appllcatlon.process.overall? It Neither agree nor disagree 6% ; ;
was easy to fill in all the information required -
Tend to disagree 2% - -
Strongly disagree * - -
Don’t know * - -
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and completed their application online 15271 ) )
Strongly agree 52% - -
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following [anq to agree 38% _ _
statements about the online application process overall? The . .
- Neither agree nor disagree 7% - -
application was easy to complete -
Tend to disagree 2% - -
Strongly disagree 1% - -
Don’t know * - i
Base: All who revalidated in 2016/17 and completed their application online 15271 ) )
Was your revalidation application selected for verification? |Yes 3% - -
No 91% - -
Don’t know 7% - R
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
To what extent, if at all, are you aware of the process to verify |Fully aware of the verification process 34% 24% 22%




revalidation applications that the NMC undertakes?
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Aware of the verification process but not in detail
Not aware of the verification process

Revalidation year

2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019
59% 63% 62%
6% 13% 15%
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2016/2017 | 2017/2018 | 2018/2019

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

) ) Strongly agree 65% 56% 54%

;F()llwhgt exie?t do );ou sgr(:et:r dlsigretg with each (?)f Itth.e Tend to agree 28% 33% 34%
ollowing statements about the verification process? |t is . . p p 5

important for the NMC to check that registrants have complied Neither a9ree nor disagree GOA) 80A) 90/0

with revalidation requirements Tend to disagree 1% 1% 1%

Strongly disagree * 1% 1%

Don’t know * 1% 1%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 53% 47% 45%

Tof V\I/Ihat‘exter:ttdo yottj aggeetotrhdisag-;.ee \t/yith each of })he Tend to agree 33% 34% 34%
ollowing statements about the verification process? . . 5 p p

Verification will deter registrants from submitting fraudulent Neither agree nor disagree 100& 130& 145)

information in their revalidation application Tend to disagree 3% 3% 4%

Strongly disagree 1% 2% 2%

Don’t know 1% 1% 2%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

] ] Strongly agree 59% 50% A47%

Tof V\Illhat-extent do you agt;ee orhdlsag.;‘ee VYIth each of ihe Tend to agree 34% 38% 39%

rollowing s.tatements a OUt.t even |cat|qn process: Neither agree nor disagree 6% 9% 9%
Verification will encourage registrants to maintain evidence X - - -

that they have met all of the requirements of revalidation |T€nd to disagree 1% 2% 2%

Strongly disagree * 1% 1%

Don’t know * 1% 1%

Base: All who are aware of verification process 14481 9014 8633

Much more likely 37% 39% 37%

Do you think nurses and midwives are more or less likely to |A little more likely 21% 24% 25%

have their application verified than they were under the Makes no difference 20% 19% 20%

previous Prep process, or does it make no difference? A little less likely 1% 1% 1%

A lot less likely * 1% 1%

Don’t know 21% 16% 16%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

o o o Very difficult 1% 1% 2%

Thlnklng';.boultt t:etm?;véq;al el(:mgq:/sdof reva:IrLQalle;n, 'T|O:I Fairly difficult 2% 4% 4%

easy or CutticuU™, 1t &t a'l, i you find 117clo youl think It Wit be Neither difficult nor easy 7% 11% 12%
for you personally to...? Meet the requirement for the ) - - -

minimum number of practice hours Fairly easy 22% 27% 26%

Very easy 69% 57% 54%

Don’t know * 1% 2%




16014787701 - Registrant Survey (Y1) - Topline - v4 - 100717
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2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Very difficult 1% 2% 2%

Thinking.faf.boultt t.f;etincljliv(ijc.j:al elef.msn.:/sdof reva:IriFjalzi.otn, 'T|Ok\JN Fairly difficult 1% 7% 9%
easy or difficult, if at all, did you find it/do you think it will be . -

for);ou personally to...? Ungertake the mi?:imum number of Neither difficult nor easy 12% 17% 18%

CPD hours Fairly easy 33% 36% 35%

Very easy 49% 36% 34%

Don’t know * 1% 2%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Very difficult 1% 2% 3%

Thinkin(gj;_fafpoultt t.f;etincljliv(ijc.j:al elef.msn-:/sdof reva:lri]Fjalzi.otn, 'T|Ok\)N Fairly difficult 6% 10% 12%
easy or difficult, if at all, did you find it/do you think it will be . -

for);ou personally to...? Un(ilertake the mi)rllimum number of Neither difficult nor easy 14% 20% 21%

participatory CPD hours Fairly easy 34% 36% 34%

Very easy 44% 31% 28%

Don’t know * 2% 3%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Very difficult 1% 3% 4%

Thinking_faf.boultt t:etin(liliv(ijc.i:al elef.msrT:/sdof revatllri]Fjalzi.otn, ‘Tlok\)/v Fairly difficult 9% 15% 16%
easy or difficult, if at all, did you find it/do you think it will be . -

f)c/>r you personally to...? gbtain the rquired volume of Neither difficult nor easy 18% 24% 25%

practice-related feedback Fairly easy 39% 36% 34%

Very easy 33% 20% 18%

Don’t know * 2% 3%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Very difficult 1% 3% 3%

Thinking_;l‘)ouli t‘r;etinc;iliv(iiq;al elefmgnbsdof revzilri]Fialiigtn, ‘T|O[\)N Fairly difficult 6% 11% 12%
easy or difficult, if at all, did you find it/do you think it will be . -

for yZ)u personally to...? Prod):Jce 5 written )r/eflective accounts Neither difficult nor easy 16% 21% 23%

of your practice Fairly easy 38% 37% 35%

Very easy 38% 26% 24%

Don’t know * 1% 2%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Very difficult 1% 3% 3%

casy or gifioul, if at al did you find 730 you think it willpe |72 A 4% 2% 10%

foryyou personz’ally to...:? Ha\ile a reflective}:jiscussion about Neither difficult nor easy 13% 19% 20%

your practice with another NMC registrant Fairly easy 37% 39% 37%

Very easy 45% 28% 27%

Don’t know * 2% 2%
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Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Very difficult 1% 1% 1%

Thinking.faf.boultt t.f;etincljliv(ijc.j:al elef.msn.:/sdof reva:IriFjalzi.otn, 'T|Ok\JN Fairly difficult 1% 1% 5%
easy or difficult, if at all, did you find it/do you think it will be . -

for iou personally to...? Meei the requirenilents of the health Neither difficult nor easy 9% 16% 17%

and character declaration Fairly easy 26% 33% 32%

Very easy 63% 43% 41%

Don’t know * 3% 3%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Very difficult 1% 1% 2%

fo); you persorylally to..'.? MZet the requireyment to have an Neither difficult nor easy 13% 19% 20%

appropriate professional indemnity arrangement Fairly easy 25% 30% 29%

Very easy 57% 38% 36%

Don’t know 2% 6% 7%

Base 15439 10349 10193

Very difficult 1% 2% 2%

)f/or you pers’onally tc'>...? ébtain confirr?\/ation for your Neither difficult nor easy 11% 19% 20%

application from an appropriate confirmer Fairly easy 32% 36% 35%

Very easy 53% 32% 28%

Don’t know * 4% 5%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

And still thinking about each of the individual elements of |It Will have a large positive impact 56% 49% 48%

revalidation, how much impact do you think, either positive or |It will have a small positive impact 28% 30% 30%

negative, do you think they will have on the ability of nurses [It will have no impact 12% 16% 16%

and midwives generally to practise safely and effectively? ||t will have a small negative impact * 1% 1%

Practice hours It will have a large negative impact * * *

Don’t know 3% 5% 5%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

And still thinking about each of the individual elements of |!t Will have a large positive impact 64% 56% 53%

revalidation, how much impact do you think, either positive or |It will have a small positive impact 28% 31% 33%

negative, do you think they will have on the ability of nurses |It will have no impact 5% 8% 9%

and midwives generally to practise safely and effectively? |t will have a small negative impact * 1% 1%

Undertaking CPD It will have a large negative impact * * *

Don’t know 2% 4% 5%
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Base: All 15439 10349 10193
And still thinking about each of the individual elements of |/t will have a large positive impact 64% 53% 50%
revalidation, how much impact do you think, either positive or |It will have a small positive impact 28% 32% 34%
negative, do you think they will have on the ability of nurses |[It will have no impact 5% 8% 9%
and midwives generally to practise safely and effectively? [t will have a small negative impact * 1% 1%
Undertaking participatory CPD It will have a large negative impact * * 1%
Don’t know 2% 5% 6%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
And still thinking about each of the individual elements of |/t Will have a large positive impact 56% 48% 41%
revalidation, how much impact do you think, either positive or |It will have a small positive impact 33% 36% 35%
negative, do you think they will have on the ability of nurses |[It will have no impact 8% 11% 11%
and midwives generally to practise safely and effectively? ||t will have a small negative impact 1% 1% 1%
Obtaining practice-related feedback It will have a large negative impact * 1% 1%
Don’t know 3% 5% 6%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
And still thinking about each of the individual elements of [It Will have a large positive impact 52% 42% 40%
revalidation, how much impact do you think, either positive or |It will have a small positive impact 34% 36% 36%
negative, do you think they will have on the ability of nurses |[It will have no impact 11% 16% 16%
and midwives generally to practise safely and effectively? |t will have a small negative impact 1% 204 1%
Producing written reflective accounts of practice It will have a large negative impact * 1% 1%
Don’t know 3% 5% 6%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
And still thinking about each of the individual elements of  |}; will have a large positive impact 56% 46% 45%
ar?d mid’Wins generally t)c/) practise safely and ef);ectively? It will have no impact 8% 11% 12%
Having a reflective discussion about practice with another  |!t Will have a small negative impact * 1% 1%
NMC registrant It will have a large negative impact * * 1%
Don’t know 2% 5% 6%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
And still thinking about each of the individual elements of |It Will have a large positive impact 45% 40% 38%
revalidation, how much impact do you think, either positive or |It will have a small positive impact 31% 33% 33%
negative, do you think they will have on the ability of nurses |It will have no impact 19% 20% 20%
and midwives generally to practise safely and effectively? The |t will have a small negative impact * 1% 1%
health and character declaration It will have a large negative impact * * *
Don’t know 1% 7% 7%
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Base: All 15439 10349 10193

And still thinking about each of the individual elements of |/t Will have a large positive impact 51% 41% 40%

revalidation, how much impact do you think, either positive or |It will have a small positive impact 28% 31% 30%

negative, do you think they will have on the ability of nurses |[It will have no impact 15% 17% 18%

and midwives generally to practise safely and effectively? ||t will have a small negative impact * 1% 1%

Having an appropriate professional indemnity arrangement |y; \viil have a large negative impact % % 1%

Don’t know 6% 10% 11%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

And still thinking about each of the individual elements of |/t Will have a large positive impact 51% 40% 38%

revalidation, how much impact do you think, either positive or |It will have a small positive impact 32% 34% 35%

negative, do you think they will have on the ability of nurses |[It will have no impact 13% 18% 18%

and midwives generally to practise safely and effectively? ||t will have a small negative impact * 1% 1%

Obtaining confirmation from an appropriate confirmer It will have a large negative impact * * 1%

Don’t know 3% 7% 8%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

0 — Got a lot worse 1% 2% 1%

1 * 1% 1%

2 1% 1% 2%

3 2% 3% 2%

Thi||1kting abcz,ut tI:’e1I:st‘3‘/eatt', oln tabstitale”oLO-1 0, whlzre 0= “?ot 4 3% 1% 1%
a lot worse” an = “got a lot better”, how would you rate

your individual ability t?) practise safely and effectiv)(,aly as a 5 - Stayed about the same 31% 31% 32%

nurse or midwife? It has... 6 % % %

7 11% 11% 11%

8 16% 15% 15%

9 8% 8% 7%

10 — Got a lot better 18% 16% 16%

Don’t know 1% 2% 2%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

It will have a large positive impact 51% 44% 43%

will havz on’ your inrzjividual abilit?/ to pr'actige safely andy It will have no impact 20% 24% 23%

effectively as a nurse or midwife? Practice hours It will have a small negative impact * * 1%

It will have a large negative impact * * *

Don’t know 2% 4% 1%




16014787701 - Registrant Survey (Y1) - Topline - v4 - 100717
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Base: All 15439 10349 10193
o S It will have a large positive impact 59% 50% 48%
And fr:)r eachtof .tthhe |nd|V|.(tj.ual elementt.s of(;evalldtart\l.orll,ttaow It will have a small positive impact 30% 33% 34%
much IMpact, eitner positive or NEgative, do You TNk teY f uy have no impact 9% 12% 13%

will have on your individual ability to practise safely and ) o - - -
effectively as a nurse or midwife? Undertaking CPD It will have a small negative impact 1% 1%
It will have a large negative impact * * *
Don’t know 2% 3% 4%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
And for each of the individual elements of revalidation, how |t Will have a large positive impact 59% 49% 41%
much impact, either positive or negative, do you think they |It will have a small positive impact 30% 34% 34%
will have on your individual ability to practise safely and It will have no impact 9% 12% 13%
effectively as a nurse or midwife? Undertaking participatory ||t will have a small negative impact * 1% 1%
CPD It will have a large negative impact * * *
Don’t know 2% 4% 5%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
And for each of the individual elements of revalidation, how |t Will have a large positive impact 53% 44% 43%
much impact, either positive or negative, do you think they |It will have a small positive impact 34% 36% 36%
will have on your individual ability to practise safely and It will have no impact 11% 14% 14%
effectively as a nurse or midwife? Obtaining practice-related |t will have a small negative impact * 1% 1%
feedback It will have a large negative impact * * 1%
Don’t know 2% 4% 5%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
And for each of the individual elements of revalidation, how |t Will have a large positive impact 48% 38% 37%
much impact, either positive or negative, do you think they |It will have a small positive impact 34% 36% 35%
will have on your individual ability to practise safely and It will have no impact 15% 19% 20%
effectively as a nurse or midwife? ProQucinq written reflective |t will have a small negative impact 1% 1% 1%
accounts of practice It will have a large negative impact * 1% 1%
Don’t know 2% 4% 5%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
And for each of the individual elements of revalidation, how |!t Will have a large positive impact 52% 43% 42%
much impact, either positive or negative, do you think they |It will have a small positive impact 34% 37% 36%
will have on your individual ability to practise safely and It will have no impact 12% 15% 16%
effectively as a nurse or midwife? Having a reflective It will have a small negative impact * 1% 1%
discussion about your practice with another NMC registrant It will have a large negative impact * * *
Don’t know 2% 4% 5%
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Base: All 15439 10349 10193
And for each of the individual elements of revalidation, how |t Will have a large positive impact 41% 35% 35%
much impact, either positive or negative, do you think they |t will have a small positive impact 28% 30% 29%
will have on your individual ability to practise safely and It will have no impact 28% 28% 28%
effectively as a nurse or midwife? The health and character |jt will have a small negative impact * * 1%
declaration It will have a large negative impact * * *
Don’t know 3% 6% 7%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
And for each of the individual elements of revalidation, how |t Will have a large positive impact 44% 371% 35%
much impact, either positive or negative, do you think they |It will have a small positive impact 26% 28% 29%
will have on your individual ability to practise safely and It will have no impact 24% 26% 26%
effectively as a nurse or midwife? Having an appropriate It will have a small negative impact * * *
professional indemnity arrangement It will have a large negative impact * " "
Don’t know 5% 8% 9%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
And for each of the individual elements of revalidation, how It Will have a large positive impact 45% 3% 35%
much impact, either positive or negative, do you think they [It will have a small positive impact 31% 32% 33%
will have on your individual ability to practise safely and It will have no impact 21% 25% 25%
effectively as a nurse or midwife? Obtaining confirmation for |t will have a small negative impact * 1% 1%
your application from an appropriate confirmer It will have a large negative impact * * "
Don’t know 2% 6% 6%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 57% 51% 49%
To what extent d i that the NMC h Tend to agree 30% 32% 32%
o what extent do you agree or disagree that the as a

) - doy gree or disag . Neither agree nor disagree 10% 12% 13%

role in supporting you to maintain or improve your practice? X
Tend to disagree 1% 2% 3%
Strongly disagree 1% 2% 2%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
18-24 * 1% 2%
25-34 9% 10% 11%
35-44 17% 16% 16%

How old are you?

45-54 41% 37% 36%
55-64 29% 31% 30%
65 or over 2% 3% 3%
Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1%
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Male 9% 10% 10%

Are you...?

Female 90% 89% 89%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Welsh / English / Scottish / Northern Irish / British 67% 66% 65%
Irish 2% 3% 2%
Gypsy or Irish Traveller * * *
Any other white background, write in 6% 7% 8%
White and Black Caribbean * * *
White and Black African * * *
White and Asian * * *
Any other mixed / multiple ethnic background, write in * * *
L . . . Indian 4% 4% 4%
Please indicate which ethnic tgorloup you consider you belong pakistani " 1% "
Bangladeshi * * *
Chinese * 1% *
Any other Asian background, write in 6% 4% 5%
African 7% 6% 6%
Caribbean 2% 1% 2%
Any other black / African / Caribbean background, write in * * *
Arab * * *
Any other ethnic group, write in * * *
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 5%
Don’t know * * *
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Do you have any long-standing iliness, disability or infirmity? |Yes — long-standing iliness 5% 7% 7%
Long-standing means anything that has affected you over |Yes — long-standing disability or infirmity 3% 3% 3%
Multicode question. No 88% 85% 85%
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 5%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 37% 34% 34%
Thinking about yourself, to what extent do you agree or ~ |Tend to agree 46% 48% A7%
disagree with each of the following statements? | have a Neither agree nor disagree 15% 16% 16%
constant need to learn Tend to disagree 20% 204 204

Strongly disagree
Don’t know




16014787701 - Registrant Survey (Y1) - Topline - v4 - 100717
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Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 49% 47% 46%
Thinking about yourself, to what extent do you agree or Tend to agree 41% 43% 43%
disagree with each of the following statements? | like meeting |Neither agree nor disagree 9% 9% 9%
new people Tend to disagree 1% 1% 1%
Strongly disagree * * *
Don’t know * * *
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 36% 34% 33%
Thinking about yourself, to what extent do you agree or Tend to agree 50% 51% 51%
disagree with each of the following statements? | adapt easily |Neither agree nor disagree 12% 12% 13%
to unforeseen situations Tend to disagree 204 204 3%
Strongly disagree * * *
Don’t know * * *
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 7% 7% 7%
Thinking about yourself, to what extent do you agree or Tend to agree 18% 19% 19%
disagree with each of the following statements? | like taking |Neither agree nor disagree 35% 33% 33%
risks Tend to disagree 27% 27% 27%
Strongly disagree 13% 13% 13%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1%
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 46% 45% 44%
Thinking about yourself, to what extent do you agree or Tend to agree 46% 47% 47%
disagree with each of the following statements? | am open to |Neither agree nor disagree 7% 7% 7%
new experiences Tend to disagree 1% 1% 1%
Strongly disagree * * *
Don’t know * * *
Base: All 15439 10349 10193
Strongly agree 53% 50% 50%
Thinking about yourself, to what extent do you agree or Tend to agree 43% 45% 45%
disagree with each of the following statements? | understand |Neither agree nor disagree 4% 4% 4%

that things do not always go as expected

Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’t know
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Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 9% 8% 8%

Thinking about yourself, to what extent do you agree or Tend to agree 24% 24% 24%

disagree with each of the following statements? | like the [Neither agree nor disagree 40% 41% 40%

unexpected Tend to disagree 21% 21% 22%

Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5%

Don’t know 1% 1% 1%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 32% 31% 30%

Thinking about yourself, to what extent do you agree or Tend to agree 48% 47% 48%

disagree with each of the following statements? | easily adapt |Neither agree nor disagree 15% 17% 17%

to a new environment Tend to disagree 5% 4% 5%

Strongly disagree 1% * *

Don’t know * * *

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 32% 30% 30%

Thinking about yourself, to what extent do you agree or Tend to agree 55% 56% 56%

disagree with each of the following statements? | allow myself|Neither agree nor disagree 11% 12% 12%

to change my ideas Tend to disagree 1% 1% 1%

Strongly disagree * * *

Don’t know 1% 1% 1%

Base: All 15439 10349 10193

Strongly agree 9% 9% 10%

Thinking about yourself, to what extent do you agree or Tend to agree 32% 33% 33%

disagree with each of the following statements? | can forge |Neither agree nor disagree 31% 30% 30%

ahead even if | am uncertain Tend to disagree 19% 18% 18%

Strongly disagree 7% 7% 7%

Don’t know 2% 2% 2%

The evaluation will be ongoing until April 2019, and the NMC |Base: All 15439 10349 10193
and Ipsog MQRI may want to carry out follow-up research. Yes, willing to be re-contacted

about revalidation. Would you be happy to be contacted again ' 68% 73% 73%

within the next 12 to 24 months to invite you to take part? No, not willing to be re-contacted 320 27% 27%




